One New Current Model Year Stump Grinder for the Parks Division (Opened on

BID SUMMARY
April 7, 2003

March 27, 2003)

1)
2)

One New Current Model Year Front End Loader for the Street Division (Opened on

Vermeer Equipment (check submitted)

Northern Truck Equipment (bond submitted)

March 27, 2003)

1)

2)

3)

4)

JD Evans, Inc. (bond submitted)

Base Bid

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — 2" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. B — 3" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. C — 4™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. D — 5" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. E — 8™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. F — 7" Year Full Machine Warranty

Sheehan Mack Sales (bond submitted)
Base Bid

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — 2" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. B — 3" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. C — 4™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. D — 5™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. E — 8™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. F — 7" Year Full Machine Warranty

RDO Equipment Company (bond submitted)

Base Bid

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — 2" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. B — 3" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. C — 4™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. D — 5" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. E — 8™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. F — 7" Year Full Machine Warranty

Diesel Machinery, Inc. (bond submitted)
Base Bid

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — 2" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. B — 3" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. C — 4™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. D — 5" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. E — 8™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. F — 7" Year Full Machine Warranty

No. CC040703-01

$39,500.00
$26,384.00

$119,143.00
- 22,143.00
97,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
4,500.00
6,000.00
7,500.00

i

PR AR ALA A

$121,308.00
- 27,000.00
$ 94,308.00
$ 1,400.00
$ 2,663.00
$ 3,956.00
$ 5,424.00
$ 7,092.00
$ 8,260.00

$120,650.00
- 21,680.00
$ 98,970.00
$ 1,030.00
$ 1,955.00
$ 2,650.00
$ 3,850.00
$ 4,200.00
$ 5,640.00

$128,000.00
- 33,500.00
$ 94,500.00
$ 500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,750.00
$
$
$

i

2,500.00
3,250.00
4,000.00



9)

6)

Two New Current Model Year Sander Trucks With Plows for the Street Division

Piorier Equipment Company (check submitted)

Base Bid

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — 2" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. B — 3" Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. C — 4™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. D — 5™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. E — 8™ Year Full Machine Warranty
Alt. F — 7" Year Full Machine Warranty

Total Cost Bid Option

Trade In

Net Bid

All Repairs — 7 Years

All Maintenance Costs — 7 Years
Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase
Net Present Value of Repurchase
Award Based on Lowest Cost Total

Butler Machinery Company (bond submitted)
Total Cost Bid Option

Trade In

Net Bid

All Repairs — 7 Years

All Maintenance Costs — 7 Years
Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase

Net Present Value of Repurchase

Award Based on Lowest Cost Total

Total Cost Bid Option (No Trade In)
All Repairs — 7 Years

All Maintenance Costs — 7 Years
Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase
Net Present Value of Repurchase
Award Based on Lowest Cost Total

(Opened on March 27, 2003)

1)

2)

BH Truck & Trailer (check submitted)
Base Bid

Trade In

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — Lift Axle

Alt B. — Stainless Steel Sander Body

West River International (check submitted)
Base Bid

Trade In

Trade In

Net Bid

Alt. A — Lift Axle

Alt B. — Stainless Steel Sander Body

$122,850.00
- 20,000.00
$102,850.00

358.00
1,628.00
2,495.00
3,276.00
5,391.00
6,790.00

$122,850.00
- 20,000.00
$102,850.00
$ -0-
$ -0-
$ 57,000.00
$ 43,315.44
$ 45,850.00

PRAARARALH

$138,450.00
- 21,000.00
$717,450.00
$ 0-
$ -0-
$ 60,000.00
$ 45595.20
$ 57.450.00
$138,450.00
$ -0-
$ -0-
$ 60,000.00
$ 45595.20
$ 78.450.00

$215,762.00
No Bid
No Bid
$215,762.00
$ 13,342.00
No Bid

$187,490.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$183,490.00
$ 10,634.00
$ 7,124.00



3) Sanitation Products (check submitted)

Base Bid $177,760.00
Trade In $ 5,000.00
Trade In $ 4,500.00
Net Bid $158,760.00
Alt. A — Lift Axle $ 11,280.00
Alt B. — Stainless Steel Sander Body $ 4,200.00
4) Eddie’s Truck Sales (check submitted)
Base Bid $185,600.00
Trade In $ 1,500.00
Trade In $ 1,500.00
Net Bid $182,600.00
Alt. A — Lift Axle $ 12,400.00
Alt B. — Stainless Steel Sander Body $ 4,200.00
5) Eddie’s Truck Sales (check submitted)
Base Bid $186,082.00
Trade In $ 1,500.00
Trade In $ 1,500.00
Net Bid $183,082.00
Alt. A — Lift Axle $ 11,752.00
Alt B. — Stainless Steel Sander Body $ 7,124.00

Executive Golf Course Pro Shop Remodel/Residing Project No. GC03-1303 (Opened
on March 27, 2003)

1) Heavy Constructors (bond submitted) $24,210.00
2) Glenn Barber & Assoc. (bond submitted) $29,400.00
3) Scull Construction (bond submitted) $30,300.00

Fire Station No. 3, Rapid City, South Dakota, Project Number FD03-1266 (Opened on
April 3, 2003)

Bidder Base Bid Alt. 1 Alt. 2
Engineer’s Estimate $1,038,986

1. Scull Construction (bond submitted) $ 969,400 $15,700 -0-
2. RCS Construction (bond submitted) $1,006,239 $15,246 -0-
3. Dean Kurtz Const. (bond submitted) $ 987,000 $17,000 $10,000
4. Corner Construction (bond submitted) $1,057,000 $16,500 $50,200
5. Glenn Barber & Assoc. (bond submitted) | $ 983,400 $16,300 | $ 5,000
6. Seco Construction (bond submitted) $ 947,000 $15,700 -0-
7. Heavy Constructors (bond submitted) $ 919,300 $16,000 ($5,600)
8. MAC Construction (bond submitted) $1,022,600 $16,350 $12,000

Downtown Alley Resurfacing Project No. STCMO02-1240 (Opened on April 3, 2003)

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $20,030.00
1. J&J Asphalt Company (bond submitted) $23,346.35
2. Hills Materials Company (bond submitted) $16,717.00
3. Simon Contractors of SD (bond submitted) $26,445.00



