BID SUMMARY April 7, 2003

1. One New Current Model Year **Stump Grinder** for the Parks Division (Opened on March 27, 2003)

1)	Vermeer Equipment (check submitted)	\$39,500.00
2)	Northern Truck Equipment (bond submitted)	\$26,384.00

2. One New Current Model Year **Front End Loader** for the Street Division (Opened on March 27, 2003)

1)	JD Evans, Inc. (bond submitted) Base Bid Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – 2 nd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. B – 3 rd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. C – 4 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. D – 5 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 6 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. F – 7 th Year Full Machine Warranty	\$119,143.00 - 22,143.00 \$ 97,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 4,500.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 7,500.00
2)	Sheehan Mack Sales (bond submitted) Base Bid Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – 2 nd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. B – 3 rd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. C – 4 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. D – 5 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 6 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. F – 7 th Year Full Machine Warranty	\$121,308.00 - 27,000.00 \$ 94,308.00 \$ 1,400.00 \$ 2,663.00 \$ 3,956.00 \$ 5,424.00 \$ 7,092.00 \$ 8,260.00
3)	RDO Equipment Company (bond submitted) Base Bid Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – 2 nd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. B – 3 rd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. C – 4 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. D – 5 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 6 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. F – 7 th Year Full Machine Warranty	\$120,650.00 - 21,680.00 \$ 98,970.00 \$ 1,030.00 \$ 1,955.00 \$ 2,650.00 \$ 3,850.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 5,640.00
4)	Diesel Machinery, Inc. (bond submitted) Base Bid Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – 2 nd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. B – 3 rd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. C – 4 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. D – 5 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 6 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. F – 7 th Year Full Machine Warranty	\$128,000.00 - 33,500.00 \$ 94,500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,750.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 3,250.00 \$ 4,000.00

5)	Piorier Equipment Company (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – 2 nd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. B – 3 rd Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. C – 4 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. D – 5 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 6 th Year Full Machine Warranty Alt. E – 7 th Year Full Machine Warranty	\$122,850.00 - 20,000.00 \$102,850.00 \$ 358.00 \$ 1,628.00 \$ 2,495.00 \$ 3,276.00 \$ 5,391.00 \$ 6,790.00
	Total Cost Bid Option Trade In Net Bid All Repairs – 7 Years All Maintenance Costs – 7 Years Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase Net Present Value of Repurchase Award Based on Lowest Cost Total	\$122,850.00 - 20,000.00 \$102,850.00 \$ -0- \$ -0- \$ 57,000.00 \$ 43,315.44 \$ 45,850.00
6)	Butler Machinery Company (bond submitted) Total Cost Bid Option Trade In Net Bid All Repairs – 7 Years All Maintenance Costs – 7 Years Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase Net Present Value of Repurchase Award Based on Lowest Cost Total	\$138,450.00 - 21,000.00 \$117,450.00 \$ -0- \$ -0- \$ 60,000.00 \$ 45,595.20 \$ 57,450.00
	Total Cost Bid Option (No Trade In) All Repairs – 7 Years All Maintenance Costs – 7 Years Guaranteed Minimum Repurchase Net Present Value of Repurchase Award Based on Lowest Cost Total	\$138,450.00 \$ -0- \$ -0- \$ 60,000.00 \$ 45,595.20 \$ 78,450.00

3. Two New Current Model Year **Sander Trucks With Plows** for the Street Division (Opened on March 27, 2003)

1)	BH Truck & Trailer (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – Lift Axle Alt B. – Stainless Steel Sander Body	\$215,762.00 No Bid No Bid \$215,762.00 \$ 13,342.00 No Bid
2)	West River International (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – Lift Axle Alt B. – Stainless Steel Sander Body	\$187,490.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$183,490.00 \$ 10,634.00 \$ 7,124.00

3)	Sanitation Products (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – Lift Axle Alt B. – Stainless Steel Sander Body	\$177,760.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 4,500.00 \$158,760.00 \$ 11,280.00 \$ 4,200.00
4)	Eddie's Truck Sales (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – Lift Axle Alt B. – Stainless Steel Sander Body	\$185,600.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$182,600.00 \$ 12,400.00 \$ 4,200.00
5)	Eddie's Truck Sales (check submitted) Base Bid Trade In Trade In Net Bid Alt. A – Lift Axle Alt B. – Stainless Steel Sander Body	\$186,082.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$183,082.00 \$ 11,752.00 \$ 7,124.00

4. Executive Golf Course Pro Shop Remodel/Residing Project No. GC03-1303 (Opened on March 27, 2003)

1)	Heavy Constructors (bond submitted)	\$24,210.00
2)	Glenn Barber & Assoc. (bond submitted)	\$29,400.00
3)	Scull Construction (bond submitted)	\$30,300.00

5. Fire Station No. 3, Rapid City, South Dakota, Project Number FD03-1266 (Opened on April 3, 2003)

Bidder	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,038,986		
Scull Construction (bond submitted)	\$ 969,400	\$15,700	-0-
RCS Construction (bond submitted)	\$1,006,239	\$15,246	-0-
Dean Kurtz Const. (bond submitted)	\$ 987,000	\$17,000	\$10,000
4. Corner Construction (bond submitted)	\$1,057,000	\$16,500	\$50,200
5. Glenn Barber & Assoc. (bond submitted)	\$ 983,400	\$16,300	\$ 5,000
Seco Construction (bond submitted)	\$ 947,000	\$15,700	-0-
7. Heavy Constructors (bond submitted)	\$ 919,300	\$16,000	(\$5,600)
8. MAC Construction (bond submitted)	\$1,022,600	\$16,350	\$12,000

6. Downtown Alley Resurfacing Project No. STCM02-1240 (Opened on April 3, 2003) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$20,030.00

1.	J&J Asphalt Company (bond submitted)	\$23,346.35
2.	Hills Materials Company (bond submitted)	\$16,717.00
3.	Simon Contractors of SD (bond submitted)	\$26,445.00